PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7169630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSIGHT PHOTONIC SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIGHT LIDAR, INC.	
Street Address:	2650 CRESCENT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17181026
Application Number:	16876331
Application Number:	16875600
Application Number:	16879825
Application Number:	16385500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)695-8098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4406958000

Email: ip@wickenslaw.com

Correspondent Name: WICKENS HERZER PANZA
Address Line 1: 35765 CHESTER ROAD
Address Line 4: AVON, OHIO 44011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT J STEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Grant J. Steyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Photonic to LiDAR Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058972 FRAME: 0676

507122790

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Insight Photonic Solutions**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of **Colorado**, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/181,026, filed 22 February 2021

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/876,331, filed 18 May 2021

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/875,600, filed 15 May 2021

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/879,825, filed 21 May 2021

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/385,500, filed 16 April 2019

WHEREAS, Insight LiDAR, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Colorado and having a place of business at 2650 Crescent Drive, Suite 201, Lafayette, Colorado, 80026, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/181,026, filed 22 February 2021; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/876,331, filed 18 May 2021; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/875,600, filed 15 May 2021; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/879,825, filed 21 May 2021; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/385,500, filed 16 April 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said **Insight Photonic Solutions**, **Inc.**, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto **Insight LiDAR**, **Inc.**, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said **United States Patent Application Serial Nos.** 17/181,026; 16/876,331; 16/875,600; 16/879,825; 16/385,500 and, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said patent applications and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patent applications; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue such patents to **Insight LiDAR**, **Inc.**, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by **Insight LiDAR**, **Inc.**, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights in **United States Patent Application Serial Nos.** 17/181,026; 16/876,331; 16/875,600; 16/879,825; 16/385,500 and any patent or patents granted thereon, all without further consideration but at the expense of **Insight LiDAR**, **Inc.**, its successors or assigns.

fine	th day of December day of December	, 2021.
By:	Dr. Jason R. Enslu	
	Name:	Ensuer
	Title: EVP and CTC)

PATENT REEL: 058972 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 02/10/2022